
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:698
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
RAIL BANDHU
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have launched Rail Bandhu on board magazine;and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the main objectives?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. An On-Board Monthly magazine named 'Rail Bandhu' has been launched in May 2011 for distribution on Rajdhani/Shatabdi Express trains and AC Classes of Duronto Express trains. The objective of publishing Rail Bandhu is to showcase the Railways achievements, in addition, to providing interesting reading material for Rail Travellers during their journey.
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